'	MAN	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM Patent and Trademark Office ET
To the		arks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
	conveying party(ies):	2. Name of receiving party(ies):
Cheng	Y. LEE	NORTEL NETWORKS LIMITED
Additional nam	$\epsilon$ (s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes <b>x</b>	No Address of receiving party(ies):
	of conveyance:	World Trade Center of Montreal 390 St. Antoine Street West, 8th Floor
Sect	rity Agreement Change of Name	
		City: Montreal State: Quebec, Canada ZIP: H2Y 3
	cution Date: 6 December 2000	Additional name(s)/address(es) of receiving party(ies) attached? Yes x
	tion number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this d	ocument is being filed together with a new applic	ation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).		B. Patent No(s).
ĺ		
	Additional num	
concern	a star start de la constant de la co	
	nd address of party to whom correspondence	
concern	nd address of party to whom correspondence ing document should be mailed: SWABEY OGILVY RENAULT	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concern Name:	nd address of party to whom correspondence ing document should be mailed: SWABEY OGILVY RENAULT	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):       \$40.00
concern Name:	nd address of party to whom correspondence ing document should be mailed: SWABEY OGILVY RENAULT S: 1981 McGill College Avenue	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00</li> <li>X Enclosed</li> </ul>
concern Name: Address	nd address of party to whom correspondence ing document should be mailed: SWABEY OGILVY RENAULT :: 1981 McGill College Avenue Suite 1600 Montreal Quebec, Canada ZIP: H3A 2Y3	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00</li> <li>x Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account.</li> <li>8. Deposit Account number:</li> <li>(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accourt</li> </ul>
City: State:	nd address of party to whom correspondence ing document should be mailed: SWABEY OGILVY RENAULT :: 1981 McGill College Avenue Suite 1600 Montreal Quebec, Canada ZIP: H3A 2Y3	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00</li> <li>x Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account.</li> <li>8. Deposit Account number:</li> </ul>
City: State:	nd address of party to whom correspondence ing document should be mailed: SWABEY OGILVY RENAULT SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUB	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00</li> <li>x Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account.</li> <li>8. Deposit Account number:</li> <li>(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accourt</li> </ul>
Concern Name: Address City: State: 000 CNGUYEN 81 9. Stateme To the b	nd address of party to whom correspondence ing document should be mailed: SWABEY OGILVY RENAULT S: 1981 McGill College Avenue Suite 1600 Montreal Quebec, Canada ZIP: H3A 2Y3 00000041 09704291 40.00 OP	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00</li> <li>x Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account.</li> <li>8. Deposit Account number:</li> <li>(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accourt</li> </ul>
City: Address City: State: 000 CNGUYEN 81 9. Stateme To the b of the of	nd address of party to whom correspondence ing document should be mailed: SWABEY OGILVY RENAULT SUBSET OF COMPANY STATES SWABEY OGILVY RENAULT SUBSET OF COMPANY STATES SUBSET OF COMPANY STATES SUBSET OF COMPANY STATES OF COMPANY	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):       \$40.00         x       Enclosed        Authorized to be charged to deposit account.         8. Deposit Account number:         (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account         TUSE THIS SPACE         formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Concern Name: Address City: State: 000 CNGUYEN 81 9. Stateme To the b of the of	nd address of party to whom correspondence ing document should be mailed: SWABEY OGILVY RENAULT SUBSET 1981 McGill College Avenue Suite 1600 Montreal Quebec, Canada ZIP: H3A 2Y3 00000041 09704291 40.00 OP Int and signature. DO NOT add. 00 OP	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):       \$40.00         x       Enclosed         Authorized to be charged to deposit account.         8. Deposit Account number:         (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account <b>FUSE THIS SPACE</b>

## PATENT REEL: 011334 FRAME: 0212

## ASSIGNMENT NORTEL NETWORKS LIMITED

DEC

For value received, I (we), the undersigned, whose full post office address(es) is (are) adjacent my (our) name(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

## NORTEL NETWORKS LIMITED

whose full post office address: World Trade Center of Montreal 380 St. Antoine Street West, 8th Floor Montreal, Quebec, Canada, H2Y 3Y4

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to:

## CONSTRAINT ROUTE DISSEMINATION USING DISTRIBUTED ROUTE **EXCHANGERS**

set forth in an application for letters patent of the United States of America

executed concurrently herewith.

and all rights and privileges under any and all letters patent that may be granted for said inventions.

AC 6 DORD Assignor Date Cheng Y.

186 Kehoe Street Ottawa, Ontario, Canada K2B 6A5

Additional Assignors on attached Page 2

Form NTP (03/95)

**RECORDED: 12/12/2000**